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Sales and Services Information

Local Representatives Immediate Assistance

Jeff Frates, Sales Manager 
336.380.8647 
jeff.frates@carolina.com

Rick Brost, Sales Manager 
336.213.3487 
rick.brost@carolina.com

Deborah Linscomb, Sales Manager
336.263.7940 
deborah.linscomb@carolina.com

Sandy Bosnik, Sales Manager
336.524.4962 
sandy.bosnik@carolina.com

Cecilia Ortez, Sales Manager 
336.524.1100 
cecilia.ortez@carolina.com

Stephanie Solofra, Sales/ 
Curriculum Support Representative
336.214.2583 
stephanie.solofra@carolina.com

Tom Guetling, Sales Director,  
Western Region 
336.264.3300 
tom.guetling@carolina.com

Dan Ruttle, Sales Manager 
267.229.2748 
dan.ruttle@carolina.com

Knans Griffing, Sales Manager 
336.266.9028 
knans.griffing@carolina.com

Steve Jones, Sales Manager 
336.264.3242 
steve.jones@carolina.com

Atiya Merchant, Sales/ 
Curriculum Support Representative 
336.263.6930 
atiya.merchant@carolina.com

Ellen Isbell, Sales Director 
336.264.0086 
ellen.isbell@carolina.com

Gina Wofford, Account Manager 
336.538.6238 
gina.wofford@carolina.com

Michelle Reed, Account Manager 
336.538.6365 
michelle.reed@carolina.com

For your  
specific county  

representative, go to  
Carolina.com/CaRep


